35'

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00 PAMELA A. BOOTH 2018-909560 01/24/2018 09:37 AM

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

## RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

APN#	1319-30-723-016

## Quitclaim Deed Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document to be recorded. RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Martin Booth RETURN TO: Name Kenneth R. Van Wie Address 6472 San Marcos Way City/State/Zip Buena Park, California, 90620 MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property) Name R.T.P.O.A. Address P.O. Box 5790 City/State/Zip Stateline, Nevada, 89449

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

Prepared By	Í	
Name: Martin Booth		
Address: 7561 Keith Circle	^	
La Palma	/\	
State: California Zip Code: 90623	\ \	
After Recording Return To	\ \	
Name: Kenneth R. Van Wie	\ \	
Address: 6472 San Marcos Way		
Buena Park		
State: California Zip Code: 90620		
	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use	
NEVADA QUIT	CLAIM DEED	
STATE OF NEVADA		
COUNTY OF Douglas		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat for and in consideration of the sum of	
Ten Dollars (\$10.00	) in hand paid to	
Martin Booth and Pamela A. Booth , a	, residing at 7561 Keith Circle	
County of Orange , City of La Palma	, State of California	
(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") hereb	<del></del>	
Kanadi B. Mar Mia and Court M. Mar Mia	, residing at 6472 San Marcos Way	
, <sup>~</sup>		
	, State of California	
(hereinafter known as the "Grantees(s)") all t		
the following described real estate, situated i	n the County of <u>Douglas</u> , Nevada to-	
wit:		
Lot 33, Book Page Number 1206-1272, Rigde Tahoe, 400 Ridge C	lub Drive, Stateline, Nevada, Douglas County, Nevada	
Document Number 2006-0690057		

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

MartinBrotto	Damela a Booth
Grantor's Signature	Grantor's Signature
Martin Booth Grantor's Name	Pamela A. Booth Grantor's Name
7561-Keith Circle	7561-Keith Circle
Address '	Address
La Palma, CA 90623 City, State & Zip	La Valma, CA 90623 City, State & Zip
STATE OF NEVADA)	Oity, State & Zip
COUNTY OF )	
COUNTY OF	
Advanced and a second of the second of the second order or	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for that wh	said County, in said state, hereby certify
instrument, and who is known to me, acknowle	edged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument the day the same bears date.	executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date.	
Given under my hand thisay of	200
	, 20
	. 20
Notai	y Public
Notal	
	y Public

## California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Orange
On01/11/18before me,
certify UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)  MARISA A. LUCUHN Notary Public - California Grange County Commission # 2152929 My Comm. Expires May 13, 20
Optional
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal of this reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Nevada Quit Claim Deed
Document Date:# of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(33)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 through 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. 135 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Winter "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-723-016

0690057 Page: 3 Of 6

PG- 1274 2/05/2006

DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1319-30-723-016	
b)	$\wedge$
c)	
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
· 1 1 - · · /	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) X Other Timeshave	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <del>-0</del>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0
Real Floperty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ -
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Section # 5
Transition of Enterprise Transition	216 10 2011
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
_ \ \	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
a	
Signature Camela & Booth	Capacity Grantx
C: A	/a /:
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DUVED (OR ANTEE) INCORMATION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Martin & Pamela A. Booth	Print Name: Kenneth Van Wie
Address: 75101 Keith Cinde	Address: 6472 San Marcos Way
City: Ta Palma	City: Ruena Park
State: CA Zip: 90623	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90620
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA